171 - Midfield City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

1/22/2023 4:30:45 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups

General

$666,847.94
$14,103.16
$145,623.00
$211,015.73
$0.00
$537,434.55
$0.00

$0.00

$1,575,024.38

$767,866.37
$16,623.63
$14,367.25
$0.00
$798,857.25

$0.00

$119,927.37
$656,239.76
$776,167.13

$1,575,024.38

GOVERNMENTAL

Special
Revenue

$775,655.25
$0.00
$81,905.10
$3,928.36
$111,088.81
$3,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$975,577.52

$360,772.23
$300,298.71
$16,709.47
$0.00
$677,780.41

$0.00

$319,327.35
($21,530.24)
$297,797.11
$975,577.52

Debt
Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

Capital
Projects

$2,443.14
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$2,443.14

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$49,211.00
($46,767.86)
$2,443.14
$2,443.14

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$91,626.20
$0.00
$29,869.16
$429,795.59
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$551,290.95

$21,998.54
$0.00
$441,442.15
$0.00
$463,440.69

$0.00

$2,954.90
$84,895.36
$87,850.26
$551,290.95

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/IA LIT Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$48,945,462.37

$2,593,853.04

$51,539,315.41

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,593,853.04
$2,593,853.04

$48,945,462.37

$0.00
$0.00
$48,945,462.37
$51,539,315.41
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STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-ll-A
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03
171 - Midfield City Schools GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY
General Special Revenue Debt Service Capital Projects Expendable Trust Total
Revenues
State Sources $1,825,282.33 $0.00 $0.00 $15,162.00 $0.00 $1,840,444.33
Federal Sources $12,956.56 $490,012.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $502,968.99
Local Sources $863,787.66 $25,173.32 $0.00 $0.00 $20,457.21 $909,418.19
Other Sources $12,436.18 $18,916.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,352.96
Total Revenues: $2,714,462.73 $534,102.53 $0.00 $15,162.00 $20,457.21 $3,284,184.47
Expenditures
Instructional Services $1,733,669.92 $100,884.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,834,554.01
Instructional Support Services $438,429.47 $43,200.69 $0.00 $0.00 $1,456.97 $483,087.13
Operation & Maintenance Services $471,934.51 $2,655.00 $0.00 $66,664.00 $0.00 $541,253.51
Auxiliary Services $148,376.48 $285,464.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $433,840.60
General Administrative Services $317,139.64 $37,859.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $354,999.54
Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $49.211.00 $0.00 $49,211.00
Debt Service $0.00
Other Expenditures $7,496.77 $9,878.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,375.16
Total Expenditures: $3,117,046.79 $479,942.19 $0.00 $115,875.00 $1,456.97 $3,714,320.95
Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources: $0.00 ($480.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($480.00)
Other Fund Uses: $0.00
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses): $0.00 ($480.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($480.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: ($402,584.06) $53,680.34 $0.00 ($100,713.00) $19,000.24 ($430,616.48)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1: $1,178,751.19 $244,116.77 $0.00 $103,156.14 $68,850.02 $1,594,874.12
Ending Fund Balance: $776,167.13 $297,797.11 $0.00 $2,443.14 $87,850.26 $1,164,257.64

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

1/22/2023 4:32:07 PM

Pulled from Production
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171 - Midfield City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/22/2023 4:34:00 PM

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03
GENERAL VARIANCE SPECIAL REVENUE
Favorable

Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual
$7,028,673.00 $1,825,282.33 ($5,203,390.67) $0.00 $0.00
$50,650.00 $12,956.56 ($37,693.44) $1,978,508.34 $490,012.43
$3,483,256.00 $863,787.66 ($2,619,468.34) $279,282.32 $25.173.32
$80,000.00 $12,436.18 ($67,563.82) $9,366.99 $18,916.78
$10,642,579.00 $2,714,462.73 ($7,928,116.27) $2,267,157.65 $534,102.53
$5,744,374.27 $1,733,669.92 ($4,010,704.35) $667,387.90 $100,884.09
$1,871,746.63 $438,429.47 ($1,433,317.16) $356,795.86 $43,200.69
$1,601,829.59 $471,934.51 ($1,129,895.08) $43,445.66 $2,655.00
$388,324.87 $148,376.48 ($239,948.39) $1,333,000.28 $285,464.12
$1,031,848.16 $317,139.64 ($714,708.52) $155,967.46 $37,859.90
$709.50 $0.00 ($709.50) $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$18,362.90 $7,496.77 ($10,866.13) $69,362.12 $9,878.39
$10,657,195.92 $3,117,046.79 ($7,540,149.13) $2,625,959.28 $479,942.19
$148,896.90 $0.00 ($148,896.90) $471,272.32 ($480.00)

$471,272.32 ($471,272.32) $0.00
($322,375.42) $0.00 $322,375.42 $471,272.32 ($480.00)
($336,992.34) ($402,584.06) (865,591.72) $112,470.69 $53,680.34
$1,497,959.79 $1,178,751.19 ($319,208.60) $485,182.99 $244,116.77
$1,160,967.45 $776,167.13 ($384,800.32) $597,653.68 $297,797.11

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

Exhibit F-llI-A

VARIANCE

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,488,495.91)
($254,109.00)
$9,549.79
($1,733,055.12)

($566,503.81)
($313,595.17)
($40,790.66)
($1,047,536.16)
($118,107.56)
$0.00

$0.00
($59,483.73)
($2,146,017.09)

($471,752.32)
$0.00
($471,752.32)
($58,790.35)
($241,066.22)
($299,856.57)
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STATE OF ALABAMA

Exhibit F-llI-B
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03
171 - Midfield City Schools DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE CAPITAL PROJECTS VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual  (unfavorable) Budget Actual  (unfavorable)

Revenues
State Sources $179,569.64 $0.00 ($179,569.64) $212,507.36 $15,162.00 ($197,345.36)
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Local Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,683.00 $0.00 ($15,683.00)
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $179,569.64 $0.00 ($179,569.64) $228,190.36 $15,162.00 ($213,028.36)
Expenditures
Instructional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Instructional Support Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66,664.00 $66,664.00
Aucxiliary Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,648.00 $0.00 ($60,648.00)
Debt Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00 $49,211.00 ($75,789.00)
Debt Service $179,569.64 ($179,569.64) $0.00 $0.00
Other Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditures: $179,569.64 $0.00 ($179,569.64) $185,648.00 $115,875.00 ($69,773.00)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42,542.36 ($100,713.00) ($143,255.36)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $436,697.62 $103,156.14 ($333,541.48)
Ending Fund Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $479,239.98 $2,443.14 ($476,796.84)

1/22/2023 4:38:48 PM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
Pulled from Production
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171 - Midfield City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/22/2023 4:51:25 PM

SIAIE UF ALABANA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS
Favorable
Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,420,750.00 $1,840,444.33
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,029,158.34 $502,968.99
$87,920.00 $20,457.21 ($67,462.79) $3,866,141.32 $909,418.19
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $89,366.99 $31,352.96
$87,920.00 $20,457.21 ($67,462.79) $13,405,416.65 $3,284,184.47
$28,419.00 $0.00 ($28,419.00) $6,440,181.17 $1,834,554.01
$25,342.00 $1,456.97 (23,885.03) $2,253,884.49 $483,087.13
$183.00 $0.00 ($183.00) $1,645,458.25 $541,253.51
$4,186.00 $0.00 ($4,186.00) $1,786,159.15 $433,840.60
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,187,815.62 $354,999.54
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,709.50 $49,211.00
$0.00 $0.00 $179,569.64
$8,006.00 $0.00 ($8,006.00) $95,731.02 $17,375.16
$66,136.00 $1,456.97 ($64,679.03) $13,714,508.84 $3,714,320.95
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $620,169.22 ($480.00)
$0.00 $0.00 $471,272.32
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $148,896.90 ($480.00)
$21,784.00 $19,000.24 ($2,783.76) ($160,195.29) ($430,616.48)
$44,616.31 $68,850.02 $24,233.71 $2,464,456.71 $1,594,874.12
$66,400.31 $87,850.26 $21,449.95 $2,304,261.42 $1,164,257.64

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
Pulled from Production

Exhibit F-llI-C

VARIANCE

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($5,580,305.67)
($1,526,189.35)
($2,956,723.13)

($58,014.03)
($10,121,232.18)

($4,605,627.16)
($1,770,797.36)
($1,104,204.74)
($1,352,318.55)
($832,816.08)
($76,498.50)
($179,569.64)
($78,355.86)
($10,000,187.89)

($620,649.22)
($471,272.32)
($149,376.90)
($270,421.19)

($869,582.59)
($1,140,003.78)
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