STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

171 - Midfield City Schools		GOVERNMI	ENTAL		PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$666,847.94	\$775,655.25	\$0.00	\$2,443.14	\$0.00	\$91,626.20	\$0.00
Investments	\$14,103.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Receivables	\$145,623.00	\$81,905.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29,869.16	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$211,015.73	\$3,928.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$429,795.59	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$111,088.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	\$537,434.55	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$48,945,462.37
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,593,853.04
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$1,575,024.38	\$975,577.52	\$0.00	\$2,443.14	\$0.00	\$551,290.95	\$51,539,315.41
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$767,866.37	\$360,772.23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,998.54	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$16,623.63	\$300,298.71	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$14,367.25	\$16,709.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$441,442.15	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,593,853.04
Total Liabilities:	\$798,857.25	\$677,780.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$463,440.69	\$2,593,853.04
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$48,945,462.37
Contributed Capital	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1			-		, , ,
Reserved Fund Balance	\$119,927.37	\$319,327.35	\$0.00	\$49,211.00	\$0.00	\$2,954.90	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$656,239.76	(\$21,530.24)	\$0.00	(\$46,767.86)	\$0.00	\$84,895.36	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$776,167.13	\$297,797.11	\$0.00	\$2,443.14	\$0.00	\$87,850.26	\$48,945,462.37
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$1,575,024.38	\$975,577.52	\$0.00	\$2,443.14	\$0.00	\$551,290.95	\$51,539,315.41

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

171 - Midfield City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL		FIDUC	CIARY	
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$1,825,282.33	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,162.00	\$0.00	\$1,840,444.33
Federal Sources	\$12,956.56	\$490,012.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$502,968.99
Local Sources	\$863,787.66	\$25,173.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,457.21	\$909,418.19
Other Sources	\$12,436.18	\$18,916.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$31,352.96
Total Revenues:	\$2,714,462.73	\$534,102.53	\$0.00	\$15,162.00	\$20,457.21	\$3,284,184.47
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$1,733,669.92	\$100,884.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,834,554.01
Instructional Support Services	\$438,429.47	\$43,200.69	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,456.97	\$483,087.13
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$471,934.51	\$2,655.00	\$0.00	\$66,664.00	\$0.00	\$541,253.51
Auxiliary Services	\$148,376.48	\$285,464.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$433,840.60
General Administrative Services	\$317,139.64	\$37,859.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$354,999.54
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$49,211.00	\$0.00	\$49,211.00
Debt Service						\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$7,496.77	\$9,878.39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,375.16
Total Expenditures:	\$3,117,046.79	\$479,942.19	\$0.00	\$115,875.00	\$1,456.97	\$3,714,320.95
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$0.00	(\$480.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$480.00)
Other Fund Uses:						\$0.00
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$480.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$480.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$402,584.06)	\$53,680.34	\$0.00	(\$100,713.00)	\$19,000.24	(\$430,616.48)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$1,178,751.19	\$244,116.77	\$0.00	\$103,156.14	\$68,850.02	\$1,594,874.12
Ending Fund Balance:	\$776,167.13	\$297,797.11	\$0.00	\$2,443.14	\$87,850.26	\$1,164,257.64

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

171 - Midfield City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable			Favorable
Revenues	Dauget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
State Sources	\$7,028,673.00	\$1,825,282.33	(\$5,203,390.67)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$50,650.00	\$12,956.56	(\$37,693.44)	\$1,978,508.34	\$490,012.43	(\$1,488,495.91)
Local Sources	\$3,483,256.00	\$863,787.66	(\$2,619,468.34)	\$279,282.32	\$25,173.32	(\$254,109.00)
Other Sources	\$80,000.00	\$12,436.18	(\$67,563.82)	\$9,366.99	\$18,916.78	\$9,549.79
Total Revenues:	\$10,642,579.00	\$2,714,462.73	(\$7,928,116.27)	\$2,267,157.65	\$534,102.53	(\$1,733,055.12)
Expenditures			(\$1,020,110.21)	42,201,101.00	4004, 102.00	(ψ1,100,000.12)
Instructional Services	\$5,744,374.27	\$1,733,669.92	(\$4,010,704.35)	\$667,387.90	\$100,884.09	(\$566,503.81)
Instructional Support Services	\$1,871,746.63	\$438,429.47	(\$1,433,317.16)	\$356,795.86	\$43,200.69	(\$313,595.17)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,601,829.59	\$471,934.51	(\$1,129,895.08)	\$43,445.66	\$2,655.00	(\$40,790.66)
Auxiliary Services	\$388,324.87	\$148,376.48	(\$239,948.39)	\$1,333,000.28	\$285,464.12	(\$1,047,536.16)
General Administrative Services	\$1,031,848.16	\$317,139.64	(\$714,708.52)	\$155,967.46	\$37,859.90	(\$118,107.56)
Special Revenue Outlay	\$709.50	\$0.00	(\$709.50)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	a	\$0.00	\$0.00	11111	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$18,362.90	\$7,496.77	(\$10,866.13)	\$69,362.12	\$9,878.39	(\$59,483.73)
Total Expenditures:	\$10,657,195.92	\$3,117,046.79	(\$7,540,149.13)	\$2,625,959.28	\$479,942.19	(\$2,146,017.09)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						(1-,111,111,111)
Other Financing Sources:	\$148,896.90	\$0.00	(\$148,896.90)	\$471,272.32	(\$480.00)	(\$471,752.32)
Other Financing Uses:	\$471,272.32		(\$471,272.32)	\$0.00	(\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$322,375.42)	\$0.00	\$322,375.42	\$471,272.32	(\$480.00)	(\$471,752.32)
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$336,992.34)	(\$402,584.06)	(\$65,591.72)	\$112,470.69	\$53,680.34	(\$58,790.35)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,497,959.79	\$1,178,751.19	(\$319,208.60)	\$485,182.99	\$244,116.77	(\$241,066.22)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,160,967.45	\$776,167.13	(\$384,800.32)	\$597,653.68	\$297,797.11	(\$299,856.57)

Exhibit F-III-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

171 - Midfield City Schools	DEBT SERVIC	E	VARIANCE	CAPITAL PRO	DJECTS	VARIANCE
			Favorable			Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$179,569.64	\$0.00	(\$179,569.64)	\$212,507.36	\$15,162.00	(\$197,345.36)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,683.00	\$0.00	(\$15,683.00)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$179,569.64	\$0.00	(\$179,569.64)	\$228,190.36	\$15,162.00	(\$213,028.36)
Expenditures						(+
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$66,664.00	\$66,664.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$60,648.00	\$0.00	(\$60,648.00)
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$125,000.00	\$49,211.00	(\$75,789.00)
Debt Service	\$179,569.64		(\$179,569.64)	\$0.00		\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$179,569.64	\$0.00	(\$179,569.64)	\$185,648.00	\$115,875.00	(\$69,773.00)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	,	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$42,542.36	(\$100,713.00)	(\$143,255.36)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$436,697.62	\$103,156.14	(\$333,541.48)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$479,239.98	\$2,443.14	(\$476,796.84)

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

171 - Midfield City Schools	EXPENDABLE	TRUST	VARIANCE	AND EXPENDABLE T	VARIANCE	
			Favorable			Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,420,750.00	\$1,840,444.33	(\$5,580,305.67)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,029,158.34	\$502,968.99	(\$1,526,189.35)
Local Sources	\$87,920.00	\$20,457.21	(\$67,462.79)	\$3,866,141.32	\$909,418.19	(\$2,956,723.13)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$89,366.99	\$31,352.96	(\$58,014.03)
Total Revenues:	\$87,920.00	\$20,457.21	(\$67,462.79)	\$13,405,416.65	\$3,284,184.47	(\$10,121,232.18)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$28,419.00	\$0.00	(\$28,419.00)	\$6,440,181.17	\$1,834,554.01	(\$4,605,627.16)
Instructional Support Services	\$25,342.00	\$1,456.97	(\$23,885.03)	\$2,253,884.49	\$483,087.13	(\$1,770,797.36)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$183.00	\$0.00	(\$183.00)	\$1,645,458.25	\$541,253.51	(\$1,104,204.74)
Auxiliary Services	\$4,186.00	\$0.00	(\$4,186.00)	\$1,786,159.15	\$433,840.60	(\$1,352,318.55)
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,187,815.62	\$354,999.54	(\$832,816.08)
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$125,709.50	\$49,211.00	(\$76,498.50)
Expendable Service	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$179,569.64	10 € 10 ± 10 ± 10 ± 10 ± 10 ± 10 ± 10 ±	(\$179,569.64)
Other Expenditures	\$8,006.00	\$0.00	(\$8,006.00)	\$95,731.02	\$17,375.16	(\$78,355.86)
Total Expenditures:	\$66,136.00	\$1,456.97	(\$64,679.03)	\$13,714,508.84	\$3,714,320.95	(\$10,000,187.89)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$620,169.22	(\$480.00)	(\$620,649.22)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	**************************************	\$0.00	\$471,272.32	(. ,	(\$471,272.32)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$148,896.90	(\$480.00)	(\$149,376.90)
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$21,784.00	\$19,000.24	(\$2,783.76)	(\$160,195.29)	(\$430,616.48)	(\$270,421.19)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$44,616.31	\$68,850.02	\$24,233.71	\$2,464,456.71	\$1,594,874.12	(\$869,582.59)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$66,400.31	\$87,850.26	\$21,449.95	\$2,304,261.42	\$1,164,257.64	(\$1,140,003.78)